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	Haryana- Jhajjar-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	75%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	93%

	3 ANC Checkups against ANC Registrations
	74%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	86%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	42.6%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	31.0%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	26.3%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	54.1%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	45.9%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	1%

	Birth & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	59%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	78%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                   106 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	26%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   791 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	88%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	91%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	83%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	89%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	83%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	89%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Planning Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             24,435 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	29%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	10%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	51%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	10%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           474,478 
	Major Operations
	                     568 

	IPD
	             16,560 
	Minor Operations
	                 1,371 



	Haryana- Jhajjar- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     1,064,954 
	Expected Deliveries
	            25,155 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   3,314 
	                4,496 
	                 6,618 
	                14,428 
	            10,727 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	13%
	18%
	26%
	57%
	43%
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	Haryana- Jhajjar- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	                3,743 
	                 2,875 

	C Section
	                      47 
	                        -   

	C Section%
	1%
	0%

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	                    575 
	                        -   

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	15%
	0%










	Haryana- Jhajjar- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         14,428 
	                                                                 20,295 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                     575 
	2%
	                              47 
	                         -   
	               395 
	                 106 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                          53 
	                      83 
	                    53 
	                         -   
	               102 
	              2,360 




















	Haryana- Jhajjar - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                       8,085 
	                     6,398 
	               14,483 
	                  791 
	                      106 
	               395 












	Haryana- Jhajjar- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	                 762 
	2.8%






	Haryana- Jhajjar- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                 474,478 
	                 2,048 






	Haryana- Jhajjar-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               2,553 
	-

	NSV
	                     88 
	3%

	Laproscopic
	                      -   
	0%

	MiniLap
	               2,437 
	95%

	Post Partum
	                     28 
	1%

	Male Sterilisation
	                     88 
	3%

	Female Sterilisation
	               2,465 
	97%



	Haryana- Jhajjar-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	            24,435 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               2,553 
	10%

	IUD
	               7,046 
	29%

	Condom Users
	            12,390 
	51%

	OCP Users
	               2,446 
	10%

	Limiting Methods
	               2,553 
	10%

	Spacing Methods
	            21,882 
	90%




	Haryana- Jhajjar- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	               568 
	            1,371 
	               -   
	       14,046 
	               -   
	         474,478 
	     16,560 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.1%
	0.3%
	0.0%
	3.0%
	0.0%
	3%
	 




	Haryana- Jhajjar- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               474,478 
	             13,666 
	             7,406 
	         1,064,954 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	2.9%
	16.5%
	1.6%
	0.5%
	7.0%









	Haryana- Jhajjar- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 Haryana- Jhajjar-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                       915 
	                        5 
	                   19 
	 
	 
	 



	Haryana- Jhajjar- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	0
	23
	22
	37
	23
	105





	Haryana- Jhajjar- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	22
	22
	44
	0
	0
	0
	37
	23
	60







	Haryana- Jhajjar- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	4










	Haryana- Jhajjar-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	




Haryana- Jhajjar-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	26943.336199999998	20295	10721	2129	14953	18939	19442	17433	



Haryana- Jhajjar- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	2.0152746982015277E-2	5.0258684405025877E-3	0.32663217541266332	0.1162847992116285	



Haryana- Jhajjar- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.99133629054616013	0.97886054893263086	



Haryana- Jhajjar-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	24493.941999999999	14483	11349	2989	12757	



Haryana- Jhajjar-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.91087828982366337	0.89009764128615954	0.89009764128615954	0.82632677092156082	0.82510197827691434	



Haryana- Jhajjar-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.5404957536422013	1.5053511012911689	1.5053511012911689	1.397500517848512	1.3954291238003178	



Haryana- Jhajjar-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	5040	4974	4959	



Haryana- Jhajjar-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.48162729658792652	0	0.51837270341207353	

Haryana- Jhajjar- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.33154296875000011	0.66845703125000011	

Haryana- Jhajjar- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	0	0.21904761904761907	0.20952380952380953	0.35238095238095252	0.21904761904761907	

Haryana- Jhajjar- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	9.5238095238095247E-3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.99047619047619051	

Haryana- Jhajjar- Maternal Deaths 	&	 Causes against Total reported cauases of Maternal Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Other Causes	High fever	Abortion	Obstructed/prolonged labour	Severe hypertesnion/fits	Bleeding	0.8	0	0	0	0.2	0	

Haryana- Jhajjar-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	0.22969226504019963	0.31161630163570841	0.45869143332409207	

Haryana- Jhajjar- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	7.1018434572378379E-3	8.6884255061952256E-2	0.90601390148080996	

Haryana- Jhajjar- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.99679401549559199	3.205984504408229E-3	

Haryana- Jhajjar -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	8.0537772087067874E-2	0.34250601122094587	1.8086956521739129E-2	
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